

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2772 of 1984

Appellant :- Gyan Singh & Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ramji Saxena,D.N.Wali

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Naheed Ara Moonis,J.

Hon'ble Krishna Singh,J.

The office report indicates that the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Mainpuri is seeking further 15 days time for the compliance of the order dated 23.1.2018. Accordingly, let the case be listed in the week commencing 2nd April, 2018 along with the report of the Magistrate with regard to the living status of the appellants.

The lower court record has not been received despite the requisition has been sent by the office to the District Judge, Mainpuri. A fresh reminder be issued to the District Judge, Mainpuri for the requisition of the record.

Order Date :- 9.3.2018

Shahnawaz