

**Court No. - 51**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2772 of 1984

**Appellant :-** Gyan Singh And Others

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Ramji

Saxena,D.N.Wali,Ravindra Sharma

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Vipin Sinha,J.**

**Hon'ble Siddharth,J.**

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that he has not yet received paper books.

Office is directed to provide paper book to the learned counsel for the appellants in accordance with law.

List this appeal after six weeks for hearing.

**Order Date :-** 17.7.2019

Ruchi Agrahari